o
@GSI‘P

130 E Morgan St, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27601
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.02
0.03
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.10

.10

11

11

12

.12

.12

.12

12

.12

.13

.13

.13

.13

.14

.15

.15

.16

.16

.17

O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo oo o o o

Street:

E Morgan St

S Blount St

S Blount St

E Morgan St

E Morgan St

S Blount St

S Wilmington St
S Wilmington St
E Morgan St

E Hargett St

E Morgan St

E Morgan St

E Hargett St

N Wilmington St
Fayetteville Street Mall
N Blount St

E Morgan St

E Hargett St

S Blount St

S Person St

E Edenton St
Fayetteville Street Mall
W Morgan St

S Wilmington St
E Edenton St

N Person St

N Blount St

W Morgan St
New Bern Ave

S Wilmington St

Closest Cross-street:

S Blount St (0.02 miles E)

E Morgan St (0.02 miles N)

E Morgan St (0.02 miles S)
Minerva St (0.0 miles E)

S Wilmington St (0.01 miles W)
E Hargett St (0.01 miles S)

E Hargett St (0.04 miles S)

E Morgan St (0.02 miles S)

S Wilmington St (0.01 miles E)
S Wilmington St (0.02 miles W)
Minerva St (0.04 miles SW)

S Wilmington St (0.04 miles E)
S Blount St (0.04 miles W)

E Edenton St (0.03 miles N)

E Hargett St (0.08 miles S)

E Edenton St (0.01 miles N)
New Bern Ave (0.02 miles NE)

Fayetteville StMall (0.02 miles W)

E Hargett St (0.04 miles N)

E Hargett St (0.05 miles S)

N Blount St (0.03 miles E)

E Hargett St (0.03 miles S)

S Salisbury St (0.04 miles W)
Exchange Plz (0.01 miles S)
N Blount St (0.02 miles W)

E Edenton St (0.04 miles N)
E Edenton St (0.02 miles S)
S Salisbury St (0.01 miles W)
E Morgan St (0.03 miles W)
E Martin St (0.02 miles S)

Year of Count:
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2011
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2014
2011
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013

Count:
10,920
11,170
12,180
11,930
10,860
8,350
11,090
9,070
8,840
3,790
7,100
8,970
3,130
8,730
1,050
16,240
11,420
3,790
12,030
8,130
7,010
1,730
9,840
8,130
8,410
7,530
14,840
9,030
12,020
6,130

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 61% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 88% of the counts were
taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the
closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average

Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2020 Kalibrate Technologies (Q3 2020).

November 03, 2020



