

Traffic Count Profile

130 E Morgan St, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27601 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Latitude: 35.77929 Longitude: -78.63703

Prepared by Esri

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count:
0.02	E Morgan St	S Blount St (0.02 miles E)	2014	10,920
0.03	S Blount St	E Morgan St (0.02 miles N)	2014	11,170
0.05	S Blount St	E Morgan St (0.02 miles S)	2014	12,180
0.05	E Morgan St	Minerva St (0.0 miles E)	2014	11,930
0.05	E Morgan St	S Wilmington St (0.01 miles W)	2014	10,860
0.07	S Blount St	E Hargett St (0.01 miles S)	2011	8,350
0.07	S Wilmington St	E Hargett St (0.04 miles S)	2014	11,090
0.07	S Wilmington St	E Morgan St (0.02 miles S)	2014	9,070
0.08	E Morgan St	S Wilmington St (0.01 miles E)	2014	8,840
0.09	E Hargett St	S Wilmington St (0.02 miles W)	2013	3,790
0.10	E Morgan St	Minerva St (0.04 miles SW)	2013	7,100
0.10	E Morgan St	S Wilmington St (0.04 miles E)	2014	8,970
0.11	E Hargett St	S Blount St (0.04 miles W)	2014	3,130
0.11	N Wilmington St	E Edenton St (0.03 miles N)	2011	8,730
0.12	Fayetteville Street Mall	E Hargett St (0.08 miles S)	2014	1,050
0.12	N Blount St	E Edenton St (0.01 miles N)	2014	16,240
0.12	E Morgan St	New Bern Ave (0.02 miles NE)	2014	11,420
0.12	E Hargett St	Fayetteville StMall (0.02 miles W)	2014	3,790
0.12	S Blount St	E Hargett St (0.04 miles N)	2014	12,030
0.12	S Person St	E Hargett St (0.05 miles S)	2014	8,130
0.13	E Edenton St	N Blount St (0.03 miles E)	2014	7,010
0.13	Fayetteville Street Mall	E Hargett St (0.03 miles S)	2014	1,730
0.13	W Morgan St	S Salisbury St (0.04 miles W)	2014	9,840
0.13	S Wilmington St	Exchange Plz (0.01 miles S)	2013	8,130
0.14	E Edenton St	N Blount St (0.02 miles W)	2014	8,410
0.15	N Person St	E Edenton St (0.04 miles N)	2014	7,530
0.15	N Blount St	E Edenton St (0.02 miles S)	2014	14,840
0.16	W Morgan St	S Salisbury St (0.01 miles W)	2014	9,030
0.16	New Bern Ave	E Morgan St (0.03 miles W)	2014	12,020
0.17	S Wilmington St	E Martin St (0.02 miles S)	2013	6,130

Data Note: The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 61% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 88% of the counts were taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2020 Kalibrate Technologies (Q3 2020).

© 2020 Esri Page 1 of 1